QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT CERTIFICATION

In accordance with the requirements of the Trial Court Policies and Procedures Manual (FIN 1.02, Section 6.2.2(c); FIN 4.02,
Section 6.3.2; and FIN 5.01, Section 6.72(2)) and to the best of my knowledge, I certify that the attached statements fairly
present in all material respects the financial condition of the court for the periods presented.
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Slgnature of Presiding Judge or Court Executive Date

Tuolumne

Court
2014/2015 - Q4

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter



QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT
Filled Court Employee Positions (FTEs)

Tuolumne

Court
2014/2015 - Q4

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

Positions (FTEs) Filled
Total Authorized
Court Positions
(FTEs)' Ist 2nd ~ 3rd 4th
(OPTIONAL) Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter
Court Employee Positions 4775 47.75 47.5 47.75 47.75
(FTEs)

! The Authorized Positions should reflect the amount submitted on the court’s Schedule 7A for the reporting fiscal year.



Superior Court of California, County of Tuolumne
Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
(Unaudited)

or:the mon

Fiscal Year 2014/15 2013/14
Total Current Total " Final
Funds Budget Funds' *- 1 - -Budget = . {
{Info, Prposes (Annualy |- (o Burposes | (annualy
REVENUES
State Financing Sources T S
Trial Court Trust Fund $2,977,896 $ 15,257 $ 2,993,153 $2,881,431 e 2.937,261 $2,845,502
Improvement and Modernization Fund $7,833) . .. e $7,833
Judges' Compensation (45.25) $ 27,082 $27,082 $ 30,000 - $26,774]". $'22.500
Court Interpreter (45.45) $8,693 $8,693 $ 16,200 Ll gd7489(t 7 $17,000
Civil Coordination Reimbursement (45.55) o i S RIS
MOU Reimbursements (45.10 and General) $ 162,311 $162,311 $138,704] $137,163| = " $126,454
Other Miscellaneous $ 50,351 $ 50,351 $ 50,351 - $50,351] . $50,351
$ 3,226,333 $ 15,257 ]
Grants . e L
AB 1058 Commissioner/Facilitator $ 280,049 $ 280,049 $203,421] .. <. ".'$/286,816| -
Other AOC Grants $ 32,668 $ 32,668 $ 23,325 -$19,630
Non-AOC Grants $ 30,000 $ 30,000 $:30,000: " $30,000
$ 342,717 346,74
Other Financing Sources R PN .
Interest Income $1,.877 $9 . $1,886 $ 1,100} -~ $1,490] $1,100
Investment Income . o .
Donations
Local Fees $ 13,257 $ 33,605 $ 46,861 $50,050] "
Non-Fee Revenues :
Enhanced Collections $68,830 $ 68,830 $56,648
Escheatment $490 $490
Prior Year Revenue R i
County Program - Restricted $42,939 $ 42,939 $42634] -
Reimbursement Other $17,027 $ 17,027 $5,500)
Sale of Fixed Assets
Other Miscellaneous
$ 32,650 $ 145,382

Total Revenues|;

EXPENDITURES
Personal Services SR e
Salaries - Permanent $1,701,581 $50,757, $215,575 $ 1,967,914 $ 1,961,980}
Temp Help driei
Overtime $ 1,300 $0 $ 1,300
Staff Benefits $ 755,065 $ 26,344 $ 90,320 $.871,729 $ 862,458

$ 2,457,946 $77,101 $ 305,895
Operating Expenses and Equipment ;250 P s
General Expense $ 101,022 $1,762 $31,431 $ 134,215 $ 118,421 $.251,708:.: -
Printing $14,620 $837 $ 15,457 $15,001] 0§ 19',‘363
Telecommunications $ 68,457 $5,015 $73472| . $56,230) . /956,229
Postage $28,812 $3,608 $357 $32,776 $17,850[ ¢+ o -$:42.:509
Insurance $2,130 $2,130 $ 4,700} g 4680
In-State Travel $4,533 $ 3,507 $ 8,040 $8,000)" 171
Out-of-State Travel $468 $468 g 570 O
Training $1,345 $1,910 $ 3,255 $ 1,275) +$1,893 #'$1,275
Security Services $ 142,426 $142,426 $150,000f" . -1$146,126) " . $'175,000
Facility Operations $89,014 $224 $ 89,238 $93,820] . " .$.94, - $96,300
Utilities : : o
Contracted Services $ 277,686 $33,938 $ 15,826 $327,450 $266,481) - - .$:270,620
Consulting and Professional Services $ 30,557 $ 30,557 $'32,100]: :..$.28,200
Information Technology $20,619 $20,619 $ 60,162 143,543
Major Equipment N B : :
Other Items of Expense $ 234/ $234 $ 1,500]
$781,923 $40,144 $ 58,270
Special Items of Expense
Grand Jury
Jury Costs $ 24,832
Judgements, Settlements and Claims ~~  } | || b e e e R
Debt Service
Other
Capital Costs &
Internal Cost Recovery $ (81,885) $26,706 $ 55,179 $0 $o|
Prior Year Expense Adjustment
$ (57,054) $ 26,706 $ 55,179

Total Expendituresf:

182,816| 0 1 8143052 i saiosal) i
Excess (Deficit) of Revenues Over Expenditures $76,168 $16,687] $ (76,627) $ 16,228 $(43,781)

Operating Transfers In (Out) $ (81,697), $5,070 $76,627 $0, $0
Fund Balance (Deficit)
Beginning Balance (Deficit)
Ending Balance (Deficit)
08/04/2015 14:36:10 Page 10of 1

$42,938 $83,856|

$40,918 $0




Superior Court of California, County of Tuolumne
Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Program Expenditures
(Unaudited)

2013/14

Current B P PR - Final -

e | BE | o |G

(Annual) S i : (Annual) -

PROGRAM EXPENDITURES: S L e
Judges & Courtroom Support $ 880,655 $ 200,775 $ (6,834) $ 1,074,596 $1,093,030] - $1,150,016] " '$ 1,080,830
Traffic & Other Infractions $ 135,967 $ 11,885 $ (6,205) $ 141,646 $216,148) + . $182,939| - $199,597
Other Criminal Cases $ 292,446 $ 10,335 $ (6,834) $ 295,047 $274,754] . $298,372| - $274,668
Civil $ 154,373 $ 41,125 $ 195,498 $155,633] . $182,245 1 $128,300
Family & Children Services $ 227,527 $ 75,601 $0 $ 303,128 $288,638 . $315683| . $338965
Probate, Guardianship & Mental Health Services $ 32,457 $17,376 $ 49,833 $50,521) - .°$49,935| - § 48,ZQQ
Juvenile Dependency Services $ 36,811 $ 87,660 $ 124,471 $126,914] ... . 7$152,219| .- . $ 136,920
Juvenile Delinquency Services $ 36,814 $ 2,616 $ 39,429 $38,608) . '$64,280] $67,419
Other Court Operations $ 75,037 $ 1,050 $ 76,087 $89370) .. $91',461 S < $:106,654
Court Interpreters $ 15,196 $8,815 $24,011| $31401]. = $30,782] - .$32697
Jury Services $ 67,080 $ 32,365 $ 24,832 $ 124,277 $106,202) . . - -$85852[ . :$91,385
Security $171,951 $ 171,951 $150,000|" * *.$150,203|" - $.175,000
Trial Court Operations Program $ 1,954,363 $ 661,552 $24,832 $ (19,873)
Enhanced Collections $ 40,181 $1,943 $ 26,706 $ 68,830 $ 56,648 el 78| $51,850
Other Non-Court Operations $ 36,920 $ 38,202 $ 75,122 $47,334) & . $44,004
Non-Court Operations Program $ 77,101 $ 40,144 $ 26,706 7.
Executive Office $ 173,970 $ 3,775 $ 177,746 $ 180,647 i .°$181,764 i ©$:181,541
Fiscal Services $ 196,553 $ 27,957 $ (6,834) ' $ 217,676 $213460) - - $ 228,208[ $-265;760
Human Resources $ 161,889 $ 2,831 $ 164,719 $128,783] - - $320453| ' . $283,506
Business & Facilities Services $ 73,405 $ 126,080 $ 199,485 $194,064] - .- .$.208,944] - . $:196,469
Information Technology $ 203,661 $ 17,998 $ 221,658 $ 228,823 262,592| $:270,472
Court Administration Program $ 809,478 $ 178,641 $ (6,834) :

Expenditures Not Distributed or Posted to a Program
Prior Year Adjustments Not Posted to a Program

Total i
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ASSETS
Operations
Payroll
Jury
Revolving
Other
Distribution
Civil Filing Fees
Trust
Credit Card
Cash on Hand
Cash with County
Cash Outside of the AOC
Total Cash

Short Term Investment
Investment in Financial Institution
Total Investments

Accrued Revenue
Accounts Receivable - General
Dishonored Checks
Due From Employee
Civil Jury Fees
Trust
Due From Other Funds
Due From Other Governments
Due From Other Courts
Due From State
Trust Due To/From
Distribution Due To/From
- Civil Filing Fee Due To/From
General Due To/From
Total Receivables

i Prepaid Expenses - General

Salary and Travel Advances

Counties

= Total Prepaid Expenses

Other Assets
Total Other Assets

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

Accrued Liabilities $ 15,4156 $ 546 $10,835 $ 26,796
Accounts Payable - General $ 20,536 $0 $0 $0 $20,536]"
Due to Other Funds $0! $ 14,792 $6,472 $0 $21,263).
Due to Other Courts "
Due to State $0 $0
TC145 Liability $81,375 :
Due to Other Governments $ 33,381 $66 $ 636 $ 34,083]:
AB145 Due to Other Government Agency
Due to Other Public Agencies
Sales and Use Tax $0! $of
Interest $3
Miscellaneous Accts. Pay. and Accrued Liab.
- Total Accounts Payable and Accrued Liab. $ 69,331 $ 15,404 $ 17,942 $81,378
i Civil
Criminal
Unreconciled - Civil and Criminal
Trust Held Outside of the AOC $210,762
Trust Interest Payable
Miscellaneous Trust
Total Trust Deposits $ 210,762
Accrued Payroll $0 $0
Benefits Payable
. Deferred Compensation Payable
Deductions Payable
Payroll Clearing $ 93,873 $ 8,964
Total Payroll Liabilities $93,873 $ 8,964/
Revenue Collected in Advance $576,724 $ 576,724} .
Liabilities For Deposits $1,757 $1,757)-
Jury Fees - Non-Interest |
Fees - Partial Payment & Overpayment
- Uncleared Collections $0
Other Miscellaneous Liabilities
Total Other Liabilities $ 578,481

Superior Court of California, County of Tuolumne

Trial Court Operations Fund
Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)

$ 276,524

$0

$1,125
$ 76,105

$61,284

$0

$(17,953)

Fiscal Year 2

month-ended:June;’

014/15

201314

Total
Funds

(Info. Purposes

Only)

. Totai
Funds "~

{Info. f’urposes
; Only). .

$0

$210,762

$363,554]

so

$1,125]
$268,915(-

$ 353,754

$ 61,284

$0

$218,556]

$ 379,853

$73,585

$ 453,437

$ 379,853

$ 73,58

$3
$0

$ 21,263
$2,232

$ 21,989

$ 15,408

$1,387

$0

$0

$ 26,906

$0

$ 21,263
$17,640]

$0f:
$50,282]"

$ 45,487

$ 16,795

$ 26,906

so|

Total Assets}:

$o|
$81,375]

$3,:’

$210,762

sol.-~

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance |4

08/04/2015 14:38:03

$ 38,806

$0
$0
“$1,125

$605,189

152,207

. $44,120
‘$27,859
$0

-+ $77,287

541755
-$1,819
$44,120

$0

" $88,013
$38,929)
$0

$1

$ 100,000
8915

$0
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Superior Court - Tuolumne

Superior Court - Tuolumne

Constraints on Fiscal Year-End Fund Balance - Summary

Info Only Info Only Governmental Funds
Special Revenue Total Funds

General General Capital Debt Proprietary Fiduciary (Info. Purposes
Classification TCTF Non-TCTF General Non-Grant Grant Project Service Funds Funds Only)
Nonspendable - - - - - - - - -
Restricted - - - 62,675 - - - - 62,675
Committed - - - - - - - - -
Assigned 37,409 - 37,409 - - - - - 37,409
Unassigned - - - - - - - - -
Total $ 37,409 - $ 37,409 | $ 62,675 $ = = = - $ 100,084
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